## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. Petitioner,

V.

IXI IP, LLC Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

U.S. Patent No. 7,039,033 to Haller, et al.

Case No.: IPR2019-00124

\_\_\_\_\_

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, IXI IP, LLC, hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any *inter partes* review, covered



Atty. Dkt. No.: IXI0103IPR1

business method review, post grant review, or other review proceedings before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board pertaining to the above-captioned patent:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Sangeeta G. Shah (Reg. No. 38,614)	David S. Bir (Reg. No. 38,383)
BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.	BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor	1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Southfield, MI 48075	Southfield, MI 48075
Telephone (248) 358-4400	Telephone (248) 358-4400
Facsimile (248) 358-3351	Facsimile (248) 358-3351
IXI0103IPR1@brookskushman.com	IXI0103IPR1@brookskushman.com
_	_

In addition, Patent Owner appoints all practitioners associated with PTO Customer Number 22045.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner, IXI IP, LLC.

Signature:	
Printed Name: Steven Pedersen	
Title: Manager, IXI IP, LLC	
Date: 11/28/18	

Case No.: IPR2019-00124 Atty. Dkt. No.: IXI0103IPR1 Patent No.: 7,039,033

## **Certificate of Service**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 29, 2018, a complete and entire copy of **Patent Owner's Power of Attorney**, was served via electronic mail on the counsel of record listed below:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265	Jeremy J. Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: 202-783-5070	Tel: 202-783-5070
Fax: 877-769-7945	Fax: 877-769-7945
Email: <u>IPR39521-0020IP1@fr.com</u>	PTABInbound@fr.com; axf-
	ptab@fr.com; monaldo@fr.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 29, 2018 /Sangeeta G. Shah/

Sangeeta G. Shah (Reg. No. 38,614) David S. Bir (Reg. No. 38,383) **Brooks Kushman P.C.** 

1000 Town Center, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor Southfield, MI 48075

(248) 358-4400

Attorneys for Patent Owner

